DocuSign Envelope ID: E2D1F5D5-E591-44A4-9149-20878AA68141

Amendment #1 San Francisco Region of the Sports Car Club of America

|
|
|
|
| Revised 3.26.21

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
SAN FRANCISCO REGION OF THE SPORTS CAR
CLUB OF AMERICA

TfIIS AMENDMENT #1 is made to the AGREEMENT (Agreement ID: 5/ 1/2020-12/31/2022) for
the provision of race support services to WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca at specific events in the
County of Monterey Standard Agreement by and between SAN FRANCISCO REGION OF THE,
SPORTS CAR CLUB OF AMERICA, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?, and the County of Monterey,
a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”; and

|
WjHEREAS, the County executed the original AGREEMENT on May 1, 2020; and
WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to reflect an
amendment to Exhibit A “Scope of Services” to the County of Monterey Standard Agreement San
Francisco Region of the Sports Car Club of America (SCCA).

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Exhibit A, Section 1.4.1.1 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
ﬁriver Appreciation Weekend: August 8 - 9, 2020
e Full Race Support Services
2. Exhibit—;\,, Section A1.4.1.2 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
Féerrari Challenge Series: September 23 - 27, 2020

¢ CONTRACTOR shall provide Emergency Vehicle Services for five (5) days
at $4,000 per day.

34 Exhibit A, Section A1.4.1.3 shall be revised as follows:
IMSA Monterey SportsCar Championship: October 30 — November 1, 2020

4. Exhibit A, Section A1.4.1.4 shall be deleted in its entirety.

Page 1 of 3




DocuSign Envelope ID: E2D1F5D5-E591-44A4-9149-20878AA68141

Amendment #1 San Francisco Region of the Sports Car Club of America

Revised 3.26.21
Exhibit A, Section A1.5.1.1 shall be revised as follows:
Number of | Decibel | Retail Rate for
. Event Dates Days in Level Usage Period
Use
SCCA Majors + SFR
Championship Races June 5—-7,2020 2] 103 dB $66,000.00
SFR Championship
Races July 31 — August 2, 2020 3 103 dB $66,000.00
SFR Championship
' Races August 29 — 30, 2020 2 103 dB $44,000.00
TOTAL DAYS & RETAIL VALUE 8 3176,000.00
Exhibit A, Section A1.6.1 Payment Provisions shall be revised as follows:
Number of Daily Event
Event Name 2020/2021/2022 Support Support Support
i Dates Days Rate Cost
Driver Appreciation $22,000.00 | $44,000.00
Weekend August 8-9, 2020 2 Trade Trade
Sept 23-27, 2020
Ferrari Challenge Emergency Vehicle 5 $4,000.00 $20,000.00
Series Services only Trade Trade
| Oct 30 — Nov 1, 2020
IMSA Monterey *Sept 10-12, 2021 TBC 3 $22,000.00 | $66,000.00
SportsCar Championship *2022 — TBD Trade Trade
August 7-8, 2021 $22,000.00 | $44,000.00
Monterey Pre-Reunion #2022 — TBD 2 Trade Trade
Rolex Monterey August 12-15, 2021 $22,000.00 | $88,000.00
Motorsports Reunion *2022 - TBD 4 Trade Trade
IndyCar Firestone Grand *Sept 17-19, 2021
Prix of Monterey *2022 - TBD 3 $24,000.00 | $72,000.00

*DENOTES EVENT NOT YET COVERED UNDER SERIES AGREEMENT.

Based on the Total Retail Value of $176,000 for SCCA Track Days, less the total Event
Support Costs for 2020 Event Dates serviced by CONTRACTOR of $130,000, there is a
balance 0f $46,000 owed by CONTRACTOR to County.

Addition of Exhibit A, Section 1.3.10 shall be added to state “the COUNTY is not responsible

7.
for providing power along Z Road for CONTRACTOR and may charge where COUNTY
deems necessary.”

8. A copy of the AMENDMENT #1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT signed

May 27, 2020.

HtHAH
Page 2 of 3




DocuSign Envelope ID: E2D1 F5D5-E591-44A4-9149-20878AA68141

Amendment #1 San Francisco Region of the Sports Car Club of America

‘ Revised 3.26.21
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year written
below.
COUNTY OF MONTEREY SAN FRANCISCO REGION OF THE
; j SPORTS C B3"0OF AMERICA
By: )
Contracts/Purchasing Officer iiature of Cthr, President, or

Vice-President

Dated: | '74:’ J;éf‘—ff e %d"‘pg }ﬁecuféi

Printed Name and Title F4
Dated: 3/3 0/'7-0 2/

Approved ag fofisegl Provisions:
Gary Glhonwy

CTD8474"

Députy Auditor/Controller

By:
Dated: 4 /19 /2'021 | 4:27 PM PDT (Sighatgll of Secretary, Asst. Secretgpﬂ CFOD
Treasdfer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as fo Liabjlity Provisions: /\/ MDA /@7 6/<,z£ Ky — Wf /W

ocusigne

. /gg, Printed Name and Title
;/:ﬁ;\ / Z

Risk Mana?efﬁ%ﬁ i Dated: %ﬂ/ﬁﬂ 2/

4/19/2021 | 3:00 P™M PDT

Dated:

Approved gs 1o, i@ vy:

Marina Patdunks

OFT502BD442~

Deputy County Counsel

3 : M PDT
Dated: ~ 4/19/2021 | 4:21 P

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR isa corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 of 3




		2021-04-19T16:39:57-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




